
Assistance Report 3rd Quarter 2020

Quarter Funding Total   $  1,573.13
To Date Funding Total $713,346.10

Area of Operation 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter To Date
Thailand $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Laos $570.00 $13,981.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,551.00
Student Aid - Thailand $2,186.20 $250.98 $1,573.13 $0.00 $4,010.31
Quarter Total $2,756.20 $14,231.98 $1,573.13 $0.00 $29,561.31
Total to Date $697,540.99 $711,772.97 $713,346.10 $0.00 $713,346.10

Motions and Actions 3rd Quarter 2020
20-12 Approved, Thailand Student Assistance – July
20-13 Approved, Thailand Student Assistance – August
20-14 Approved, Thailand Student Assistance – September

Respectfully submitted,
Les Thompson
Chairman TLCB Assistance Committee
24 September 2020

Motion details attached below:



Motion 20-12 Student Assistance Program - July
Estimated Amount = $520.00
Actual Amount = $534.55

For Satawat Sri-in, I make the following motion:
Move that 16,000 baht be approved for our continuing student assistance for July 2020.

College/University Students @ 2,000thb/month

1) Juthathip Siriwong 4th Year English Teaching
2) Nantawee Chanapoch 4th Year NPU
3) Darart Promarrak 3rd Year MCU
4) Thamonwan Thungnathad 3rd Year NPU
5) Nittaya Manasen 3rd Year NPU
6) Matchima Khanda 2nd Year Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat U (Mathmatics Teaching)
7) Achiraya Thiauthit 1st Year NPU
8) Sawini Manaonok 1st Year UBU

Total: 16,000thb

Exchange Rate on 23 June 2020 is 30.9THB per 1USD



Motion 20-13 Student Assistance Program - August
Estimated Amount = $520.00
Actual Amount = $520.54

For Satawat Sri-in, I make the following motion:
Move that 16,000 baht be approved for our continuing student assistance for August 2020.

College/University Students @ 2,000thb/month

1) Juthathip Siriwong 4th Year English Teaching
2) Nantawee Chanapoch 4th Year NPU
3) Darart Promarrak 3rd Year MCU
4) Thamonwan Thungnathad 3rd Year NPU
5) Nittaya Manasen 3rd Year NPU
6) Matchima Khanda 2nd Year Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat U (Mathmatics Teaching)
7) Achiraya Thiauthit 1st Year NPU
8) Sawini Manaonok 1st Year UBU

Total: 16,000thb

Exchange Rate on 30 July 2020 is 31.4THB per 1USD



Motion 20-14 Student Assistance Program - September
Estimated Amount = $515.00
Actual Amount = $518.04

For Satawat Sri-in, I make the following motion:
Move that 16,000 baht be approved for our continuing student assistance for September 2020.

College/University Students @ 2,000thb/month

1) Juthathip Siriwong 4th Year English Teaching
2) Nantawee Chanapoch 4th Year NPU
3) Darart Promarrak 3rd Year MCU
4) Thamonwan Thungnathad 3rd Year NPU
5) Nittaya Manasen 3rd Year NPU
6) Matchima Khanda 2nd Year Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat U (Mathmatics Teaching)
7) Achiraya Thiauthit 1st Year NPU
8) Sawini Manaonok 1st Year UBU

Total: 16,000thb

Exchange Rate on 27 August 2020 is 31.3 THB per 1 USD


